TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI38777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
340B Link, LLC		12/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	340B Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Cranberry Woods Drive	
City:	Cranberry Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5718150	ORDER LINK
Registration Number:	7000993	DATAGUARD
Registration Number:	5458400	COMMUNITY LINK
Registration Number:	5699468	NETWORK LINK
Registration Number:	5479826	SPECIALTY LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155649-203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DRUE VERBLE
SIGNATURE:	DRUE VERBLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0730

900838072

DATE SIGNED: 03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 1
source=Cert of Merger 340B Link into 340B Solutions final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0731



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

340B Link, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 803780159]

Into

340B Solutions, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 803704171]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/08/2023

Effective: 12/31/2023 10:54 pm



Jane Helson

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: Angie Hurtado
RECORDED: 03/04/2024

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0732